表四十九、各級法院、行政法院及公務員懲戒委員會未結案件經過時間

99年11月
單位：件
	經過時間
	地方法院未結案件
Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in District Courts
	高等法院未結案件
Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in High Courts
	最高法院未結案件
Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in Supreme Court

	
	合計
	民事
	刑事
	合計
	民事
	刑事
	合計
	民事

	Time elapsed
	Total
	Civil
	Criminal
	Total
	Civil
	Criminal
	Total
	Civil

	合計
Total
	172 199
	132 878
	39 321
	11 677
	6 257
	5 420
	4 172
	914

	二月以下
Two or less than two months
	94 612
	72 213
	22 399
	4 549
	1 774
	2 775
	1 820
	681

	逾二月至三月以下
Over two months to three months
	15 980
	11 760
	4 220
	1 389
	734
	655
	355
	99

	逾三月至六月以下
Over three months to six months
	29 889
	22 841
	7 048
	2 435
	1 453
	982
	678
	76

	逾六月至九月以下
Over six months to nine months
	14 815
	12 313
	2 502
	1 170
	776
	394
	562
	30

	逾九月至一年以下
Over nine months to one year
	6 500
	5 378
	1 122
	686
	467
	219
	409
	17

	逾一年至一年半以下
Over one year to 18 months
	5 879
	4 835
	1 044
	804
	590
	214
	342
	5

	逾一年半至二年以下
Over 18 months to two years
	1 878
	1 508
	370
	320
	223
	97
	4
	4

	逾二年至三年以下
ver two years to three years
	1 401
	1 112
	289
	191
	142
	49
	2
	2

	逾三年至四年以下
Over three years to four years
	540
	434
	106
	64
	46
	18
	-
	-

	逾四年至五年以下
Over four years to five years
	307
	209
	98
	20
	15
	5
	-
	-

	逾五年至十年以下
Over five years to ten years
	355
	236
	119
	41
	29
	12
	-
	-

	逾十年
Over ten years
	43
	39
	4
	8
	8
	-
	-
	-


Table-49 State of Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in All Levels of the Courts, Administrative Courts, and Public Functionary Disciplinary Sanction Commission

Nov. 2010
Unit: case
	
	最高行政法
院行政訴訟
未結事件
	高等行政法
院行政訴訟
未結事件
	公務員審議
未結案件
	智慧財產法院   Intellectual Property Court

	刑事
	
	
	
	合計
	民事
	刑事
	行政訴訟

	Criminal
	Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in Supreme Administrative Court
	Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in High Administrative Court
	Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in Public Functionary Disciplinary Sanction Commission
	Total
	Civil
	Criminal
	Administrative Cases

	3 258
	2 880
	2 071
	65
	607
	330
	91
	186

	1 139
	790
	886
	56
	178
	81
	38
	59

	256
	247
	280
	2
	105
	45
	21
	39

	602
	605
	479
	2
	234
	134
	19
	81

	532
	382
	190
	1
	46
	36
	6
	4

	392
	294
	91
	1
	20
	17
	3
	-

	337
	530
	82
	2
	21
	16
	3
	2

	-
	9
	36
	-
	3
	1
	1
	1

	-
	17
	15
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-
	6
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-
	-
	3
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-
	-
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


單位：件
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